
2021-2022 Area Supervisor Meetings Schedule 
(For Football, Volleyball, Basketball, Wrestling, Baseball and Softball)

All meetings are at 7 p.m. unless designated otherwise.

SERIES ARE DESIGNATED IN THE LEFT-HAND COLUMN. 

FOOTBALL
Dee Barnett, Fredonia
1	 Tues., Aug. 31	 Girard HS
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Independence HS (Library)

2	 Tues., Sept. 21	 Independence HS (Library)
2	 Wed., Sept. 22	 Girard HS

Stuart Chance, Dodge City
1	 Mon., Aug. 30	 Dodge City HS (Entrance F)
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Great Bend HS

2	 Tues., Sept. 28	 Dodge City HS (Entrance F)
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Great Bend HS

Armando Espinoza, Manhattan 
1	 Tues., Aug. 31	 Manhattan Fire Station  

(Kimball & Denison)
1	 Tues., Sept. 7	 Anthony Recreation Center 

2415 Browning Ave., Manhattan

2	 Tues., Sept. 21	

2	 Sun., Sept. 26	

Quintin Flanagin, Colby 
1	 Tues., Aug. 31	
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	

2	 Tues., Sept. 21 
2	 Tues., Sept. 28	

Anthony Recreation Center (mask req.) 
2415 Browning Ave., Manhattan 

K-State Rec Complex Multipurpose
Room 138 (mask req.) 

1831 Olympic Drive, Manhattan

Norton Community HS 
Colby Event Center

Norton Community HS 
Colby Event Center

Jeff Freeman, Topeka  
1	 Tues., Aug. 24	 Topeka-Washburn Rural HS (Library)
1	 Wed., Aug. 25	 Emporia HS
1 Thur., Aug. 26	 Holton HS

2	 Mon., Sept. 20	 Emporia HS
2	 Tues., Sept. 21	 Topeka-Washburn Rural HS (Library)
2	 Wed., Sept. 22	 Holton HS

Scott Krier, Beloit  
1	 Tues., Aug. 31	 Beloit HS
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Fort Hays State University 

(Cunningham Hall)

2	 Tues., Sept. 28	 Beloit HS
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Fort Hays State University 

(Cunningham Hall)

John Moore, Topeka
1	 Mon., Aug. 30	 Olathe North HS (Library)
1	 Tues., Aug. 31	 Spring Hill HS (Library)
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Lansing HS (Pride Rock Room)

2	 Mon., Sept. 27	 Olathe North HS (Library)
2	 Tues., Sept. 28	 Spring Hill HS (Library)
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Lansing HS (Pride Rock Room)

Randy Richter, Lakin
1	 Tues., Aug. 31	 Garden City HS
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Lakin HS

2	 Tues., Sept. 28	 Garden City HS
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Lakin HS

Rick Ruhmann, Wichita
1	 Mon., Aug. 30	 Derby HS
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Winfield HS

2	 Tues., Sept. 28	 Derby HS
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Winfield HS

Jeff Wells, Hutchinson 
1	 Tues., Aug. 31	 Hutchinson Community College 

(Shears Center)
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Salina, Smoky Hill Service Center  

(605 E Crawford)

2	 Tues., Sept. 28	 Hutchinson Community College 
(Shears Center)

2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Salina, Smoky Hill Service Center  
(605 E Crawford)

VOLLEYBALL
Dave Dover, Leawood
1	 Thur., Aug. 26	 Shawnee-Mill Valley HS  

(Media Center) 
1	 Sat., Aug. 28	 Lenexa-St. James Academy  

(Media Center) (9 a.m.) 
1	 Mon., Aug. 30	 Eudora HS  

(Performing Arts Center)

2	 Wed., Sept. 22	 Shawnee-Mill Valley HS  
(Media Center)

2	 Mon., Sept. 27	 Olathe South HS  
(Room 202)



Jerry Higgins, Hutchinson
1	 Tues., Aug. 24	 Hutchinson HS  

(Career & Tech Ed Bldg.)
1	 Wed., Aug. 25	 Great Bend HS (Library)

2	 Sun., Sept. 26	 Hutchinson HS  
(Career & Tech Ed Bldg.) (2 p.m.)

2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Pratt-Skyline HS (Commons)

Vicki Hubin, Dighton
1	 Sun., Aug. 22	 Dodge City HS (Aux. Gym)  

(2 p.m.)
1	 Wed., Aug. 25	 Garden City-Kenneth Henderson MS

2	 Sun., Sept. 19	 Garden City-Kenneth Henderson MS  
(2 p.m.)

2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Dodge City HS (Aux. Gym)

Monte McGinnis, Oskaloosa
1	 Mon., Aug. 23	 Topeka, KSHSAA (HOF Room)
1	 Wed., Aug. 25	 Emporia HS (Tech. Room)

2	 Sun., Sept. 19	 Oskaloosa HS (Library) (2 p.m.)
2	 Wed., Sept. 22	 Emporia HS (Tech. Room)
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Topeka, KSHSAA (HOF Room)

Terry Plumberg, Seneca
1	 Mon., Aug. 30	 Manhattan HS (Library)
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Seneca City Library (Comm. Room)

2	 Wed., Sept. 22	 Manhattan HS (Library)
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Seneca City Library (Comm. Room)

Ron Price, LaCygne
1	 Wed., Aug. 25	 Chanute HS
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 Pittsburg HS (Little Theatre)

2	 Wed., Sept. 22	 Chanute HS
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Pittsburg HS (Little Theatre)

Bonnie Welty, Salina
1	 Wed., Aug. 25	 Salina-Central HS 
1	 Thur., Aug. 26	 Beloit-St. John’s HS

2	 Sun., Sept. 26	 Minneapolis HS (1 p.m.) 
2	 Wed., Sept. 29	 Salina-Central HS

Mike Welty, Wichita
1	 Sun., Aug. 22	 Goddard-Eisenhower HS  

(Commons) (1:30 p.m.)
1	 Thur., Aug. 26	 Augusta HS (Commons)

2	 Sun., Sept. 19	 Augusta HS (Commons)  
(1:30 p.m.)

2	   Wed., Sept. 22	 Goddard-Eisenhower HS  
(Commons)

Lisa Woody, Ludell
1	 Wed., Sept. 1	 WaKeeney-Trego Comm. HS  

(Library)
1	 Mon., Sept. 6 Colby MS (Library) (5 p.m.)

2	 Wed., Sept. 22	 WaKeeney-Trego Comm. HS  
(Library)

2	 Sun., Sept. 26	 Colby MS (Library) (4 p.m.)

VOLLEYBALL CLINICS
All clinics will begin at 8 a.m.

Sat., Aug. 14	 Cimarron HS 
Clearwater HS 

Lyndon HS 
Overland Park-Blue Valley West HS

Sat., Aug. 21	 Colby HS 
Hutchinson HS (Activity Center) 

Iola HS 
Salina-Central HS 

St. George-Rock Creek HS

BASKETBALL
Ben Boothe, Lenexa
1	 Sun., Nov. 14	 Olathe West HS (Theatre) (4 p.m.)
1	 Mon., Nov. 15	 Lansing HS (Upper Room)
1	 Wed., Nov. 17	 Olathe West HS (Theatre)
1	 Thurs., Nov. 18	 Kansas City- JC Harmon HS (Theatre)

2	 Wed., Jan. 5	 Lansing HS (Upper Room)
2	 Sun., Jan. 9	 Olathe West HS (Flex Room) (4 p.m.)
2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 Kansas City-JC Harmon HS (Theatre)

Keith Bramhall, Vermillion
1	 Wed., Nov. 17	 Sabetha HS
1	 Wed., Dec. 1	 Linn HS

2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 Sabetha HS
2	 Wed., Jan. 26	 Linn HS

Stuart Chance, Dodge City
1	 Mon., Nov. 15	 Dodge City HS (Entrance F)
1	 Mon., Nov. 22	 Ulysses HS

2	 Mon., Jan. 10	 Ulysses HS
2	 Sun., Jan. 23	 Dodge City HS (Entrance F)  

(1:30 p.m.)

Ed Clearwater, Osawatomie
1	 Sun., Nov. 21	 Garnett-Anderson County HS 
1	 Tues., Nov. 23	 Emporia HS

2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 Garnett-Anderson County HS
2	 Mon., Jan. 17	 Emporia HS



Gene Cox, Thayer
1	 Sun., Nov. 14	 Altamont-Labette County HS  

(Storm Shelter) (2 p.m.)
1	 Wed., Nov. 17	 Girard 

Greenbush Education Service Center

2	 Sun., Jan. 9	 Altamont-Labette County HS  
(Storm Shelter) (2 p.m.)

2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 Girard 
Greenbush Education Service Center

Quintin Flanagin, Colby
1	 Wed., Nov. 17	 WaKeeney-Trego Community HS
1	 Sun., Nov. 21	 Colby Event Center (1:30 p.m.)

2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 WaKeeney-Trego Community HS
2	 Sun., Jan. 16	 Colby Event Center (1:30 p.m.)

Jeff Freeman, Topeka
1	 	 Lawrence-West MS
1	 Mon., Nov. 22	 Topeka-Washburn Rural HS

2	 Sun., Jan. 9	 Topeka, KSHSAA (HOF Room) 
2	 Thur., Jan. 13	 Lawrence-West MS

Mark Goodheart, Otis
1	 Mon., Nov. 29	 Hays HS (Little Theatre)

2	 Wed., Jan. 26	 Hays HS (Little Theatre)

Jerry Higgins, Hutchinson 
1	 Tues., Nov. 23	 Hutchinson HS  

(Career & Tech Ed Bldg)
1	 Wed., Dec. 1	 Great Bend HS (Library) 

2	 Wed., Jan. 19	 Great Bend HS (Library)
2	 Sun., Jan. 23	 Hutchinson HS  

(Career & Tech Ed Bldg) (1 p.m.)

John Kaufman, Burden
1	 Mon., Nov. 22	 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel HS
1	 Tues., Nov. 23	 Winfield HS (Library)

2	 Wed., Jan. 5	 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel HS
2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 Winfield HS (Library)

John Mies, Cheney
1	 Sun., Dec. 5	 Cheney HS (Lecture Hall) (1:30 p.m.)
1	 Wed., Dec. 8	 Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS

2	 Sun., Jan. 9	 Cheney HS (Lecture Hall) (1:30 p.m.)
2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 Wichita-Bishop Carroll HS

Rick O’Neill, Salina
1	 Sun., Nov. 28	 Salina-Central HS (Cafeteria) (2 p.m.)
1	 Mon., Nov. 29	 Beloit HS

2	 Sun., Jan. 9	 Salina-Central HS (Cafeteria) (2 p.m.)
2	 Sun., Jan. 16	 Beloit HS (2 p.m.)

John Wondra, Manhattan 
1	 Sun., Nov. 14	

1	 Wed., Dec. 1	

2	 Wed., Jan. 12	

K-State Rec Complex – Room 138 (4:30p.m.)
1831 Olympic Drive (Mask Req.) 

K-State Rec Complex – Room 138 
1831 Olympic Drive (Mask Req.)

K-State Rec Complex – Room 138
1831 Olympic Drive (Mask Req.)

BASKETBALL CLINICS
Pre-registration required for Officials Clinics.

(See flyer in basketball official rules book mailing for details.)

Sat., Nov. 6	 Colby (Site TBD) 
(8:30 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 6	 Manhattan, K-State Recreation Complex  
(9:30 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 13	 Cheney HS (8:30 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 13	 Garden City Recreation Center (9:30 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 13	 Hays HS (8:30 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 13	 Wetmore HS (8:30 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 20	 Emporia HS (8:30 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 20	 Hutchinson, Salthawk Activities Center (8 a.m.)

Sat., Nov. 20	

Sat., Nov. 20	

Salina South MS (8 a.m.) 

Topeka-Seaman HS (8 a.m.)

Mon., Nov. 22	 Altamont-Labette County HS  
(Classroom) (6 p.m.)

Tues., Nov. 23	 Altamont-Labette County HS  
(Classroom) (6 p.m.-9 p.m.) 

Must attend Nov. 22 to attend this clinic.

Mon., Nov. 29	 Winfield HS (5 p.m.) 

Sat., Nov. 6 Gardner-Edgerton HS (8 a.m.)



WRESTLING
Josh Biera, Garden City
1	 Mon., Nov. 22	 Garden City HS
1	 Tues., Nov. 23	 Colby HS

2	 Mon., Jan. 3	 Garden City HS
2	 Tues., Jan. 4	 Colby HS

Angelo Giacalone, Shawnee
1	 Mon., Nov. 29	 Shawnee Mission Northwest HS  

(Media Center)
1	 Tues., Nov. 30	 Topeka, KSHSAA (HOF Room)

2	 Mon., Jan. 10	 Shawnee Mission Northwest HS  
(Media Center)

2	 Tues., Jan. 11	 Topeka, KSHSAA (HOF Room)

Jared Martin, Fort Scott
1	 Wed., Nov. 17	 Fort Scott HS

2	 Wed., Jan. 12	 Fort Scott HS

Justin Thaw, Newton
1	 Mon., Dec. 6	 Wichita-Heights HS

2	 Mon., Jan. 17	 Wichita-Heights HS

Mark Wallace, New Cambria	
1	 Mon., Nov. 15	 Salina, Smoky Hill Service Center  

(605 E Crawford)
1	 Wed., Nov. 17	 Fort Hays State University

2	 Mon., Jan. 10	 Salina, Smoky Hill Service Center  
(605 E Crawford)

2	 Wed., Jan. 19	 Fort Hays State University

BASEBALL/SOFTBALL
Gary Davis, Chetopa – Softball &  
Wyatt Cole, Burlington – Baseball
1	 Wed., March 16	 Girard 

Greenbush Education Service Center

1	 Thur., March 17	 Girard 
Greenbush Education Service Center

Thomas Drake, Ottawa – Softball & 
David Gonzales, Olathe – Baseball
1	 Mon., March 21	 Topeka-Hayden HS
1	 Wed., March 23	 Olathe West HS

Scott Krominga, Spearville – Softball & Baseball
1	 Sun., March 6	 Sublette Recreation Building (3 p.m.)

Sarah McMahon, Salina – Softball &  
John Wondra, Manhattan – Baseball 
1	 Sun., March 20	 Salina Area Chamber of Commerce 

(120 W. Ash) (1 p.m.)

1	 Mon., March 21	 Hays HS (Lecture Hall)

1	 Wed., March 23	 Manhattan Fire Station  
(Kimball & Denison)

Diane Smith, Wichita – Softball &  
John Stefanek, Wichita – Baseball
1	 Mon., March 7	 Pratt Municipal Building

1	 Tues., March 8	 Wichita 
Alvin Morris Administration Center  

(903 S. Edgemoor)

BASEBALL CLINICS
Updates will be listed on the KSHSAA website.

SOFTBALL CLINICS
Updates will be listed on the KSHSAA website.

Please check website for updates and additional information:
www.kshsaa.org


